BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 734 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Fee and Reimbursements" and substitute "<u>Use of Fund - Fee</u> <u>Termination</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "Fund" in line 5 and substitute "<u>altering the permissible uses of the State Used Tire Cleanup and Recycling Fund to include certain</u> <u>emergency operations</u>"; in line 6, strike "and a certain limitation on local government"; strike beginning with "requesting" in line 6 down through "years;" in line 7; in line 8, after "the" insert "<u>delayed</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 19, inclusive; in line 27, after "9-274" insert "<u>and</u> <u>9-275 (a)</u>"; and strike line 30 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 16, inclusive; in lines 18 and 19, strike "AND SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION"; in line 21, after "restoration," insert "<u>EMERGENCY</u>,"; in line 22, strike the first "and" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "monitoring," insert "<u>AND FIRE CESSATION, WHERE NECESSARY</u>,".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in lines 3, 5, and 7, in each instance, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$15,000,000</u>".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, strike "4." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; and in the same line, strike "Sections 1 and 3" and substitute "<u>Section 1</u>".